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Title Book Number Title

All Ryukyus
Okinawa Gunto

Kunigami son
Ogimi son
Higashi son
Haneji son
Nakijin son
Kami Motobu son
Motobu Cho
Yabu son
Nago cho
Onna son
Kushi son 300
Ginoza son
Kin son
Ie son
Ishikawa shi
Misato son
Yonagusuku son
Katsuren son
Gushikawa son
Goeku son
Yomitan son
Kadena son
Chatan son
Kitanakagusuku son
Nakagusuku son
Ginowan son
Nishihara son
Urasoe son
Shuri shi
Naha shi
Mawashi son

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56

60
61
62
63

65

66
67

68
69
70
71
72

73

74

75
76
77
78
79

Oroku son 400 -

Tamagusuku son

Itoman cho

Kanegusuku son

Miwa son

Takamine son

Kochinda son

Gushichan son 500
Tomigusuku son

Chinen son

Sashiki son

Yonabaru cho

Ozato son 600
Haebaru son 700
Nakazato son

80
81
82
83
84
85

90
91

93

Gushikawa Kume-JIma son
Tokashiki son
Zamami son
Iheya son
Izena son
Aguni son
Tonaki son
Minami Daito son
Kita Daiti son
Yagaji son
Amami Gunto
Nase shi
Mikata son
Yamato son
Uken son
Nishikata
Saneku son
Chinzei son
Koniya cho
Sumiyo son
Tastugo son
Kasari son
Kikai cho
Somachi son
Kametsu cho
Higashi Amagi son
Amagi son
Isen son
Wadomari cho
China cho
Yoron son
Miyako Gunto
Hirara shi
Gusukube cho
Shimojo cho
Ueno son
Irabu son
Tarama son
Yaeyama Gunto
Ishigaki shi
Ohama cho
Taketomi cho
Yonaguni cho
Northern Okinawa
Southern okinawa




